of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 22/01/2025 calling upon the Borrower, Mortgagor, Co-Borrower(s) 
and Guarantor:- (1) VIKAS GOPAL PAWAR (Borrower); (2) RATNA GOPAL PAWAR (Co – Borrower), to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice 
being Rs. 21,52,179.26/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine & Twenty Six Paise only) as on 13/01/2025 in 
Loan Account No. FEDPVL0HL0503365 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all costs charges and incidental expenses 
etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said demand notice.

[...]

The Borrower, Mortgagor, Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general is/are hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the following property and any dealings with the following property will be subject to the charge of Fedbank Financial Services 
Ltd. for an amount Rs. 21,52,179.26/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine & Twenty Six Paise only) as on 
13/01/2025 in Loan Account No. FEDPVL0HL0503365 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all the costs charges and 
incidental expenses etc.

The borrower’s attention is invited to sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.